
Board Cover Memorandum
To 

From 

Meeting Date 

Subject 

Ask of the Board 

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number 

Introduction Date 

Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

25-0532

03/26/2025

NUTRITION SERVICES

Central California Advisors, Turlock, CA

Amendment No. 1 to Services Agreement

March 26, 2025

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

Board of Education

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Services Agreement by and between the District and Central
California Advisors, Turlock, CA, for the latter to work on kitchen design updates and kitchen infrastructure improvements
at McClymonds High School and at various elementary schools for the period of October 15, 2024 through June 30, 2025
in the additional amount of $77,200.00 increasing the Agreement from $86,400.00 to an amount not to exceed
$163,600.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

25-0362
3/26/2025 CJH



Oakland Unified School District - Services Agreement 2023-24 
Board Cover Memorandum 

Page 2 
 
 

  
Description of the 
Changes  
(What are the 
changes?  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
Change to Not-
To-Exceed 
Amount (Fiscal 
Impact)    & 
Funding 
Source(s), If Any 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
Attachment(s) • Amendment 

• Agreement, inclusive of any prior amendments to the Original 
Agreement 

 

Funding Resource name(s) (detailed below) not to exceed: $163,600.00.

$77,200.00 Child Nutrition School Program

Vendor will work on kitchen design updates and kitchen infrastructure improvements at
McClymonds High School and at various elementary schools.



This Amendment (“AMENDMENT”) amends the attached Original Agreement, inclusive of any prior 
amendments to the Original Agreement (together, “AGREEMENT”). Except as explicitly stated herein, all 
provisions and terms of the AGREEMENT remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally 
stated. 

1. The PARTIES hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT as stated herein.

A. Services.

☐ The SERVICES are unchanged.

☐ The SERVICES have changed as indicated below:

☐ A description of the changes in the SERVICES is attached.

☐ The changes in the SERVICES involve the following:

B. Term.

☐ The term of the AGREEMENT is unchanged.

☐ The term of the AGREEMENT has changed as indicated below:

Original End Date:

New End Date:

Amendment No. 1 - Services Agreement 2024-2025

■

■

Vendor will work on kitchen design updates and kitchen infrastructure improvements at
McClymonds High School and at various elementary schools.

■



2024-25 Amendment 
Page 2 of 3 

 
 

 
C. Compensation. 

☐   The not-to-exceed amount in the AGREEMENT is unchanged 

☐   The not-to-exceed amount in the AGREEMENT has changed as indicated below: 

Original not-to-exceed amount is $     . 

The original not-to-exceed amount 

shall be increased by:  

$     

OR 

The original not-to-exceed amount 

shall be decreased by:  

$     

The new not-to-exceed amount is $     . 

 
D. Insurance. To the extent that the AGREEMENT required less than following insurance coverage 

amounts, by signing this AMENDMENT, VENDOR agrees, unless waived under the terms of the 
AGREEMENT, that it shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance with limits of at least 
one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence, and two million dollars ($2,000,000) aggregate.  
All other terms in the AGREEMENT regarding Commercial General Liability Insurance remain the 
same. 

 
E. Suspension.  To the extent that the AGREEMENT did not contain a provision regarding suspension 

of the AGREEMENT, VENDOR agrees, by signing this AMENDMENT, that if OUSD, at its sole 
discretion, develops health and safety concerns related to the VENDOR’s provision of SERVICES, 
then the OUSD Superintendent or an OUSD Chief may, upon approval by OUSD legal counsel, 
issue a notice to VENDOR to suspend this AGREEMENT, in which case VENDOR shall stop 
providing SERVICES under this AGREEMENT until further notice from OUSD. OUSD shall 
compensate VENDOR for the SERVICES satisfactorily provided through the date of suspension. 

 
F. Legal Notices.  To the extent the AGREEMENT did not contain the following provisions, legal 

notices may be sent either (i) via email, (ii) personally delivered during normal business hours, or 
(iii) sent by U.S. Mail (certified, return receipt requested), to the contact identified in the 
AGREEMENT.  VENDOR agrees that the address for legal notice to OUSD is 1011 Union St., Site 
946, Oakland, CA  94607. 

 
2. The PARTIES acknowledge that this AMENDMENT, its contents, and all incorporated documents are 

public documents and will be made available by OUSD to the public online via the Internet. 
 
3. Each PARTY has the full power and authority to enter into and perform this AMENDMENT, and the 

person(s) signing this AMENDMENT on behalf of each PARTY has been given the proper authority 
and empowered to enter into this AMENDMENT, except that only the Superintendent, Chiefs, 
Deputy Chiefs, and the General Counsel have authority under the Education Code or Board Policy to 
sign contracts for OUSD and only under limited circumstances, with ratification by the OUSD 

$86,400.00

$77,200.00

$163,600.00

■



2024-25 Amendment 
Page 3 of 3 

 

Governing Board being required. VENDOR agrees not to accept the signature of another other OUSD 
employee as having the proper authority and empowered to enter into this AMENDMENT or as 
legally binding in any way. 

4. OUSD shall not be bound by the terms of this AMENDMENT unless and until it has been (i) formally
approved by OUSD’s Governing Board or (ii) validly and properly executed by the OUSD
Superintendent, Chiefs, Deputy Chiefs, or the General Counsel as authorized by the Education Code
or Board Policy, and no payment shall be owed or made to VENDOR absent such formal approval or
valid and proper execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto agree and execute this AMENDMENT and to be bound by its 
terms and conditions: 

VENDOR 

Name: Signature: 

Position: Date: 

OUSD 

Name: Signature: 

Position: Date: 

☐ Board President (for approvals)

☐ Chief/Deputy Chief/Executive Director (for ratifications)

Name:   Kyla Johnson-Trammell Signature: 

Position:   Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education Date: 

Template approved as to form by OUSD Legal Department  7/8/24. 

Central California Advisors Scott Soiseth

Program Manager 02/26/2025

BOARD MEMBER

JENNIFER BROUHARD

■

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

COREY.HOLLIS
Jennifer Brouhard

COREY.HOLLIS
1_Revised - Kyla



����� ��� ���� ��� ���� �� �� ������������� �����������	����
�����������
���	������
���������	����� ����

����������������� ������������ ��� ��
	�����	��
���	�� �!
��	��
	���� ��� �!
��	��
	���	�� �"#$"%&'(")(()"*"#"#$"(##(")(()"*"#

+,-.-�.-/012-.�3/-�01435�46�3�2,157�894/14168�:/6;/3<�=-239.-�4,->�-8.9/-�-??121-84�6:-/34168.@26<:51382-@�387�,1;,$A93514>�<-35�:/67924168@�B,12,�71/-245>�1<:324.�4,-�,-354,�387�B-55$=-18;�6?.497-84.C�D>�1<:/6018;�4/31818;@�:/646265.@�387�26<<981234168@�4,-�:/6;/3<�238�7-510-/�?/-.,-/@,-354,1-/�<-35.�4,34�=-44-/�<--4�.497-84.E�894/1416835�8--7.�387�-8,382-�4,-1/�60-/355�5-3/818;-F:-/1-82-C

G341?1234168�=>�4,-�D63/7�6?�H79234168�6?�3�I-/012-.�J;/--<-84�"*"#$"*"K�=>�387�=-4B--8�4,-�L1.4/124�387�M-84/35M351?6/813�J701.6/.@�+9/562N@�MJ@�?6/�4,-�5344-/�46�:/6017-O�60-/.--18;�6:-/34168.@�.9::6/418;�-F-29410-�4/38.14168@�3874/31818;�266N.�387�:/67924168�3..1.4384.C�+,-�/65-�260-/.�.43??18;�;3:.@�2/-3418;�260-/3;-�:538.@�387�;91718;5-37-/.,1:�18�,1/18;�8--7.C�P->�43.N.�182597-�5-3718;�+1438�184-;/34168@�7-0-56:18;�26<:51384�IQR.@�387�3701.18;�68180-846/>�387�-A91:<-84�?6/�4,-�2-84/35�N142,-8C�S4�35.6�180650-.�5-3718;�:/67924168�<--418;.@�-8,38218;�:/646265.@387�1<:/6018;�26<<981234168�B14,�.2,665�.14-.C�J771416835�7941-.�182597-�.9::6/418;�N142,-8�/-<67-518;@�-03593418;?667�26.4.�?6/�A93514>�1<:/60-<-84.�6/�.3018;.@�387�3835>T18;�<-89.�46�:/6<64-�,-354,1-/�6:4168.�?6/�4,-�:-/167�6?Q246=-/�(K@�"*"#�4,/69;,�U98-�&*@�"*"K�18�38�3<6984�864�46�-F2--7�VW'@#**C**C
I-/012-.�X6/O�YY($Z[+GS+SQZ�IHG\SMHIM684/3246/O�M-84/35�M351?6/813�J701.6/.@�+9/562N@�MJ"*"#$"*"K�I-/012-�J;/--<-84�]M6.4̂�B14,O�L-2-<=-/�((@�"*"#P>53�U6,8.68$+/3<<-55@�I9:-/184-87-84D63/7�6?�H79234168



���������	
������
�����
���������������������������
����������������  !"�������
#���$�%���#���&'���()��*�����+,-��./���0�!��1�%�!'��-'02��,�,+�34�5,"��!"��*��!'�6�'6�7-��"�0'8!��,%�0'����*�!� �9�3,%���*���7-�2�,'!:%;��*����223,�%��<=������))�>,0��:?�4'!"�?�%,-��82��+,%,'!�@��822'��;����#���$�%���#���&'�8223,�%��!"�A����,�3%�:(!-38",!/�B''";����C���$�%���#���&'�,%��,-��B�-,3,�,�%�D'�E%2�-�����#���$�%���#���&'>�-*!'3'/4�F��"1�����!"G'���')�1�������#���$�%���C���&'<�*������#���$�%���#���&'

HIJHKJLILM INJOIJLILK
PHHMQKIIRII

STUVWUX�YZ[\T]̂Z�U_̀ Za[b�aVZc_WdZV�eZd\fb�U\c�c\�ZĝZZVh�PiNQMIIRIIRKOHI���� jkWdV�lTc]WcW\U�m̂k\\d�n]\X]_̀
ooo oo

omZ]pŴZ[�qX]ZZ̀ ZUc�TUVZ]�PHHMQKIIRII



���������	
������
�����
���������������������������
�����

� � ������� �!"����#$%!%����&�'(%��))(�*!%�+,+��-���'%%�����'#�%��$"!��'����(!.$�(!%/0 1�2�3�!��!(� �!"�4$"5!(6� ������� �!"�'%%!%�'2�"�%�1��'��������&�'(%��))(�*!%�+,+�0� 1�2�3�2�7��#�2��!�"$2�2$5"����7!�1�##�8��9�%��$"!��2�����7!�+�('�!9���:!2�$(�!�,#'����9�1�(�'))(�*'#�7(�$97��7!�;2�')!�8�(<1#�8�)(��!226= >!!���9�'���$��!"!���1�(�"!!���9����87��7��7!�+,+��"�%�1��'�����8'2'))(�*!%0= >��$�!2�1�(�"!!���9����87��7��7!�+,+��"�%�1��'�����8'2�'))(�*!%���%��'���9'))(�*'#��1��7!�"�%�1��'����0= +�9�?���27!!��1�(�"!!���9����87��7��7!�+,+��"�%�1��'�����8'2�'))(�*!%0�@A@BC@A@D�EFGHIJFK�LMGFFNFOP�IOJQRSIOM�EJTUF�TV�WTGX

YZF�JTOKRQP[OP�\IQQ�THFGKFF�TUFG[PITOK�\ZIQF�FOZ[OJIOM�PG[IOIOM�VTG�UGTSRJPITO�KP[VV�[OS�VIQQIOMKP[VVIOM�M[UK]�̂RPJTNFK�IOJQRSF�MRISIOM�IOHFOPTG_�UGTJFSRGFK̀�FOKRGIOM�JTNUQI[OJF�IO�PZF�JFOPG[QXIPJZFÒ�INUGTHIOM�JTNNROIJ[PITO�\IPZ�KJZTTQ�KIPFK̀�JTOSRJPIOM�VTTS�JTKP�FH[QR[PITOK̀�[OS[O[Q_aIOM�NFORK�PT�IOPGTSRJF�ZF[QPZIFG�NF[Q�TUPITOK�VTG�KPRSFOPK]



�����������	�
��������
���������������������������������������
�����
��������������������������� �!�����"��#�����
�����$�����
���� "�$�������������������������	��%�����&��$ �'���������������� "�$'��(���)�������
������*+,-.-/�0'�����
�����������������
��1�������������������#����
�2�"�����������������������������'��&��$���)�$)&)$"�3����
�%�������������4�����������4����5�&��$ ��6�����
�
����'��##�
���'���%�����'���������
����7�&��$ ���
1������'�������'�
���%������'�
�����
����������%�
�����
����'���1���������	��'�������������
���������	��%���7�����	��%������������������%�1����1�������%�����&��$ �8������
����'���	�������'����
������2������(���)�������������������#������5��92� :;<=->;?2�&��$ ��������1��	�����������	�
��������&)@�����������
���������*+,-.-/�02��A2� B;<C2��������
�����������#����������������������������������*+,-.-/�0D��E2� FGCH;I?J/-GI2��2�  	�����������'� "�$�����������1���&��$ �������
�%����#�
���������������*+,-.-/�0�#��������#�
�������1��#��
�����������&)@��2� "�$�����������1������������������������������&��$ ��#�������
���������41������1���������
%��������&��$ ���������
���������*+,-.-/�02��2� @�
1���������#������&)@���1��#��
����%�������#������������2�2'�1���������4�
%������#��������������������#�����������
��������������������� "�$8����������
������������������
�%���������������
�������� "�$2�&��$ ����������������������������41�
�������
����
�
1���������#�������1��#��
��
���#��%
�����&)@��2�
2� &��$ ���
!�����������������������������41�
�������
����
�
1���������#����������&)@���1��#��
���1������������(���)��'�1����
%������ "�$'�	�����������1��1������4�
%������������������������&��$ ��������������������	�����������������
�

%��
������#��
���������	��%��'���������������� "�$��%1������������������� "�$�3�����@�%����'�������������� "�$�����	�����������1��1������4�
%������������������2��2� (��
����#������&)@������������
����#�������%����1%�����
�%�������
����#��K%��������������
��������������
����1��
��������������4����LM��������#����&��$ ���%�
���������	��
����� "�$'�����

�����
�������(������1��N��)�	��
����'�#����������&)@����
�%�����1��#��
��������#���� "�$8�����������11��	���������������&)@���������
�%�����1��#��
��2���������������#�����1��
������� "�$'����������
��1��������#����&��$ �'���������������������������������������#�&��$ �����
����
��%������#�
�����1��#��
��
���#����&)@��'��	����#�����%������#�
�����
����
�����#�����1��#��
��
�����������11�������������
�������������
����1��
��������
���2�)#� "�$������
����������&��$ �8��1��#��
��
�����������
��#��
����������K%���
������#���������������'�&��$ ������������
����
������1��#��
��
�������%�������2��

OPQRSTPU�VWQPPXPYZ�[\[]̂[\[_



���������	
����
����������
��������������� �������� ��!"#$%&'(�)*+"%(,'-�./�012345�*"-'+�6,%(�78511912:�;*(6�.'�%"�<�)$+;�<&&'=6<.>'�6$�4?@3��<�� 7>>�<;$*"6(�=<%-�./�4?@3�(,<>>�.'�(*.A'&6�6$�<*-%6�./�4?@3��!"#$%&'(�(,<>>�%"&>*-'B�C%6,$*6�>%;%6<6%$"D�012345�"<;'B�012345�<--+'((B�%"#$%&'�-<6'B�%"#$%&'�"*;.'+B�=*+&,<('�$+-'+�"*;.'+B�"<;'�$)�(&,$$>�$+�-'=<+6;'"6�6$�C,%&,�6,'�@150!E1@�C'+'�=+$#%-'-B�"<;'F(G�$)�6,'�='+($"F(G�='+)$+;%"H�6,'�@150!E1@B�-<6'F(G�6,'�@150!E1@�C'+'�='+)$+;'-B�.+%')�-'(&+%=6%$"�$)�6,'�@150!E1@�=+$#%-'-�$"�'<&,�-<6'B�6$6<>�%"#$%&'�<;$*"6B�<"-�6,'�.<(%(�)$+�6,'�6$6<>�%"#$%&'�<;$*"6�F'�H�B�%)�,$*+>/�+<6'B�6,'�"*;.'+�$)�,$*+(�$"�'<&,�-<6'�<"-�6,'�+<6'�)$+�6,$('�,$*+(G��.�� !)�4?@3B�<6�%6(�($>'�-%(&+'6%$"B�-'6'+;%"'(�<"�%"#$%&'�)<%>(�6$�%"&>*-'�6,'�+'I*%+'-�'>';'"6(B�4?@3�C%>>�"$6�=</�6,'�%"#$%&'�<"-�C%>>�%")$+;�012345�$)�6,'�;%((%"H�%6';(J�012345�(,<>>�+'(*.;%6�<"�%"#$%&'�6,<6�%"&>*-'(�6,'�+'I*%+'-�'>';'"6(�.')$+'�4?@3�C%>>�=</�6,'�%"#$%&'��&�� !"#$%&'(�;*(6�.'�(*.;%66'-�"$�;$+'�)+'I*'"6>/�6,<"�;$"6,>/B�<"-�C%6,%"�KL�-</(�$)�6,'�&$"&>*(%$"�$)�6,'�<==>%&<.>'�.%>>%"H�='+%$-��4?@3�+'('+#'(�6,'�+%H,6�6$�+')*('�6$�=</�*"6%;'>/�%"#$%&'(��-�� 4?@3�+'('+#'(�6,'�+%H,6�6$�<--�$+�&,<"H'�%"#$%&%"H�+'I*%+';'"6(��!)�4?@3�-$'(�<--�$+�&,<"H'�%"#$%&%"H�+'I*%+';'"6(B�%6�(,<>>�"$6%)/�012345�%"�C+%6%"H�<"-�6,'�"'C�$+�;$-%)%'-�+'I*%+';'"6(�(,<>>�.'�;<"-<6$+/�*=$"�+'&'%=6�./�012345�$)�(*&,�"$6%&'��'�� :$�6,'�'M6'"6�6,<6�012345�,<(�-'(&+%.'-�,$C�6,'�@150!E1@�;</�.'�=+$#%-'-�.$6,�%"N='+($"�<"-�"$6�%"N='+($"B�012345O(�%"#$%&'(�(,<>>P%"�<--%6%$"�6$�<"/�%"#$%&'�+'I*%+';'"6�<--'-�$+�&,<"H'-�*"-'+�(*.=<+<H+<=,�F-GP%"-%&<6'�C,'6,'+�6,'�@150!E1@�C'+'�=+$#%-'-�%"N='+($"�$+�"$6��)�� 7>>�%"#$%&'(�)*+"%(,'-�./�012345�*"-'+�6,%(�78511912:�(,<>>�.'�-'>%#'+'-�6$�4?@3�#%<�';<%>�*">'((�4?@3�+'I*'(6(B�%"�C+%6%"HB�<�-%))'+'"6�;'6,$-�$)�-'>%#'+/���Q�� RSTUV�T���W�!)�4?@3B�<6�%6(�($>'�-%(&+'6%$"B�-'#'>$=(�,'<>6,�<"-�(<)'6/�&$"&'+"(�+'><6'-�6$�012345O(�=+$#%(%$"�$)�@150!E1@B�6,'"�6,'�4?@3�@*='+%"6'"-'"6�$+�<"�4?@3�E,%')�;</B�*=$"�<==+$#<>�./�4?@3�>'H<>�&$*"('>B�%((*'�<�"$6%&'�6$�012345�6$�(*(='"-�6,%(�78511912:B�%"�C,%&,�&<('�012345�(,<>>�(6$=�=+$#%-%"H�@150!E1@�*"-'+�6,%(�78511912:�*"6%>�)*+6,'+�"$6%&'�)+$;�4?@3��4?@3�(,<>>�&$;='"(<6'�012345�)$+�6,'�@150!E1@�(<6%()<&6$+%>/�=+$#%-'-�6,+$*H,�6,'�-<6'�$)�(*(='"(%$"���X�� YVZ[��\]�����?=$"�6'+;%"<6%$"�&$"(%(6'"6�C%6,�6,%(�̂<+<H+<=,�F:'+;%"<6%$"GB�012345�(,<>>�=+$#%-'�4?@3�C%6,�<>>�-<6<�<"-�;<6'+%<>(�=+$-*&'-B�;<%"6<%"'-B�$+�&$>>'&6'-�./�012345�=*+(*<"6�6$�6,%(�78511912:B�C,'6,'+�$+�"$6�(*&,�;<6'+%<>(�<+'�&$;=>'6'�$+�%"&$;=>'6'�$+�<+'�%"�)%"<>�$+�-+<)6�)$+;��<�� _$+�E$"#'"%'"&'�./�4?@3��4?@3�;</�<6�<"/�6%;'�6'+;%"<6'�6,%(�78511912:�*=$"�6,%+6/�FKLG�-</(�=+%$+�C+%66'"�"$6%&'�6$�012345��4?@3�(,<>>�&$;='"(<6'�012345�)$+�@150!E1@�(<6%()<&6$+%>/�=+$#%-'-�6,+$*H,�6,'�-<6'�$)�6'+;%"<6%$"��?=$"�<==+$#<>�./�4?@3�>'H<>�&$*"('>B�6,'�4?@3�@*='+%"6'"-'"6�$+�<"�4?@3�E,%')�;</�%((*'�6,'�6'+;%"<6%$"�"$6%&'�C%6,$*6�=+%$+�<==+$#<>�./�6,'�4?@3�8$#'+"%"H�



���������	
����
����������
���������������������� !�"!�"�#$�%!�#�&'())*)+,� �-.��%$�/���%$�-0�����%�1�"�%�����1�%!$�%$�/���%����23�%!$�4567�'�8$����9����������%!��%3�:;<=���3#��1%$��%!$���%�"$� �#�0��8��$��� !�"!$8$���#�.�%$�>�?)+74(�#!�..��//$���%$.3�#%�0�0��8����9�6)(?@A)6�-0����$"$�0%��1�%!$�%$�/���%������%�"$�1��/�%!$�4567�6-0$���%$��$�%����4567�A!�$1>�2>� B���A�-#$>�)�%!$��C&(,D�/�3�%$�/���%$�%!�#�&'())*)+,�23�9�8��9� ��%%$����%�"$��1��%#���%$�%����%��%$�/���%$�1���"�-#$�%��%!$��%!$��C&(,D>�E��%%$����%�"$�#!�..�"��%����%!$��$�#��#�1���#-"!���%$�%����%��%$�/���%$�� !�"!�#!�..���".-�$�:�=�/�%$���.�8��.�%�����1�%!�#�&'())*)+,����:��=��1�$�%!$��C&(,D��#���F-�9$��2��G�-0%��/�G$#���9$�$��.��##�9�/$�%�1���%!$�2$�$1�%��1�"�$��%��#��������$"$�8$���#��00���%$������""�-�%��1��%#���#�.8$�"3>�50����00��8�.�23�4567�.$9�.�"�-�#$.��%!$�4567�6-0$���%$��$�%�������4567�A!�$1�/�3��##-$�%!$�%$�/���%������%�"$� �%!�-%�0������00��8�.�23�%!$�4567�'�8$����9����������� !�"!�"�#$�%!�#�&'())*)+,� �-.��%$�/���%$�-0�����%�1�"�%�����1�%!$�%$�/���%����23�%!$�4567�'�8$����9����������%!�$$�:;=���3#��1%$��%!$���%�"$� �#�0��8��$��� !�"!$8$���#�.�%$���-�.$##�%!$�"����%�������8��.�%����"$�#$#����#�%�#1�"%��3������9$/$�%#�1����%#�"���$"%������$�/��$>�?)+74(�#!�..��//$���%$.3�#%�0�0��8����9�6)(?@A)6�-0����$"$�0%��1�%!$�%$�/���%������%�"$�1��/�%!$�4567�6-0$���%$��$�%����4567�A!�$1>�">� 7-$�%��5�1��$#$$��)/$�9$�"3����&"%#��1�'��>�+�% �%!#%�����9���3��%!$��.��9-�9$��1�%!�#�&'())*)+,���1�%!$�$��#����-�1��$#$$��$/$�9$�"3�������&"%��1�'����-���9�%!$�,)(*�%!�%� �-.��0��!�2�%����.�/�%���%�%!$�#�.$���#"�$%�����1�4567��%!$��2�.�%3��1�?)+74(�%��0$�1��/�%!$�6)(?@A)6��4567�/�3�%$�/���%$�%!�#�&'())*)+,�-0���#$8$��:H=���3#�0����� ��%%$����%�"$�%��?)+74(>�,!$�4567�'�8$����9�������/�3��##-$�%!�#�%30$��1�%$�/���%������%�"$����%!$�4567�6-0$���%$��$�%��-0����00��8�.�23�4567�.$9�.�"�-�#$.��/�3��##-$�%!�#�%30$��1�%!$�%$�/���%������%�"$� �%!�-%�%!$��$$��1����00��8�.������%�1�"�%����23�%!$�4567�'�8$����9������>�?)+74(�#!�..��//$���%$.3�#%�0�0��8����9�6)(?@A)6�-0����$"$�0%��1�%!$�%$�/���%������%�"$�1��/�%!$�4567�6-0$���%$��$�%>��>� 7-$�%��B��.-�$�%��(�%�13�23�4567������>�@1��"��#�#%$�%� �%!�C���9��0!�IJ�:6�9��%-�$�&-%!���%3=��%!�#�&'())*)+,��#�$K$"-%$�����2$!�.1��1�4567�23�%!$�#�9��%-�$��1�%!$�6-0$���%$��$�%����A!�$1����7$0-%3�A!�$1��������)K$"-%�8$�7��$"%��������%!$�������%!$�$�1%$���$".��$#�%����%�13�%!�#�&'())*)+,��%!�#�&'())*)+,�#!�..��-%�/�%�"�..3�%$�/���%$����%!$���%$�%!�%�%!$��������$".��$#�%����%�13��%>�4567�#!�..�"�/0$�#�%$�?)+74(�1���%!$�6)(?@A)6�#�%�#1�"%���.3�0��8��$��%!��-9!�%!$���%$��1�%$�/���%���>��H>� LMNM�MOP�QORSTUMNVSO�WXYZX[N[>���>� ?)+74(�#!�..�%�/$.3�0��8��$�4567� �%!���3���%��������1��/�%����4567��$�#���2.3��$\-$#%#��$.�%$��%��%!$�0��8�#�����1�%!$�6)(?@A)6>�2>� ?)+74(�#!�..��$9�#%$�� �%!�����/���%����"-��$�%���1��/�%���� �%!���4567]#�A�//-��%3�C��%�$����%�2�#$�-�.$##�4567�"�//-��"�%$#�%��?)+74(���� ��%��9��%!$� �#$��2�#$�����4567̂#��$%$�/���%����%!�%�%!$�6)(?@A)6���$���%��$.�%$��%��"�//-��%3�#"!��.��-%"�/$#>�@1����� !$��?)+74(̂#�0��9��/#�����#"!��.�#�%$:#=�



���������	
����
����������
������������������������� �!�"#�� �$ ����%&'%�(&����#�� %)*�+,-./0�%��11�2 $!2�1#�&2"����������3$ !���$���������"���'�%�4��54� 6789:;<8=:>?:=@�>8;�A>=>�BC:D>E@4��4� /FG.�!�#�%�� ����3$ !���$��H����+,-./0�2& %&�����$����%�IJ0,,K,-L����$ "� ��$�3& ��� �����2& 2$%�%���� �$34�+,-./0���"�+,-./0�M-.M+M.FING�%��11�!�������������$�3�"�����1��#�$3��11���3$ !���$�� ����O�"���������$& %��$3�2� 3$ !��������G,0+MP,G*�2 $O�"�"�%&�����3$ !���$���%���)�!� Q�"�$ ��"����3��"��%�R�$�3�"�����1S�$ �R2 �O�1���"*S�$ ����)� ��%$��'1#�&�"� %�$$"��$�'���$�3�"�����1�$ �2 �O�1���"4�'4� +,-./0�&�"� %���"%������%�&"����"�����%��$�3�"�����14�+,-./0�$ �+,-./0�M-.M+M.FING�!�#�$�1#�����%%�$ � ����O���"����3��'1��%�&"����"���*�$��� ������"� ���$ #���3$ !���$�*�����$������$��H�������%�IJ0,,K,-L�$�1#��3�� �+,-./0���"�/FG.��T��&�����)���P�1�3$ ����G�&"����.����U �O��#�I� ��!�����RPG.UIS)�$ �PG.UI�,T��'���,*��3�+,-./0��%���%$3�H� ��O��"$ *�$ ����)�����/FG.�.����G�� ����I� ��!���*��3�+,-./0��%��$����%$3�H� ��O��"$ 4�-$�H���%���"����U� �� �2��VW��M�"�!��3�����$�)*�%�$&1"�+,-./0�$ �+,-./0�M-.M+M.FING�����%%�$ � ����O���"����3��'1��%�&"����"���*�$��� ������"� ���$ #���3$ !���$�*�H���$&��3� %���T��&�����%&�������� ��!���*�+,-./0�%��11�'��%$1�1#�1��'1��3$ ���#���"��11��1��!%�$ �1$%%�%� �%&1�����3 $!���%�����%%�$ � ����2��$3�%&���"���4��4� I11��$�3�"�����1��#� �(&� �!���%*����1&"������$%��%���3$ ����������%�2� ����"����%�� ������ ��!���*��T���"�'�#$�"������� !�����$��$3����%�IJ0,,K,-L4��X4� 67Y@C:Z[=\]C>;<̂ >C_\B>=<8=\̀a8<Cb[:Y4�,T��2��3$ ���#�����11���&�1�2 $2� �#�$H��"�'#�+,-./0�������T�%��"�2 �$ ��$��T��&��$��$3����%�IJ0,,K,-L*�+,-./0�&�"� %���"%���"��� ��%�������11�$��� �!���� %�2 $"&��"�&�"� ����%�IJ0,,K,-L�%��11�'��H$ Q%�3$ ��� ���%�"�3���"�&�"� �L��1��cd�$3�����F����"�G����%�P$"�*���"��11��$2# ����%������$%��H$ Q%�� ������2 $2� �#�$3�/FG.4�L��%��!���� %����1&"�*�H���$&��1�!�����$�*�" �H���%*�21��%*�%2���3�����$�%*�%�&"��%*� �2$ �%*�!�!$ ��"�*��$!2&����$��%����%*������$�����%�$3��$!2&�� �"�%Q����%*�� �H$ Q*��$2#*�2$%�� %*�'�11'$� "%*�2�$�$� �2�%*�O�"�$��2�%*��&"�$��2�%*�%#%��!%�"�%���%*�%$3�H� �*� �2$ �%*�"��� �!%*�%& O�#%*�%$& ����$"�%�$ ���#�$��� �$ �����1�H$ Q%�$3��&��$ %��2*�$ �$��� �"$�&!���%�2 �2� �"�'#�+,-./0�����$������$��H��������G,0+MP,G�2� 3$ !�"�&�"� ����%�IJ0,,K,-L4�+,-./0�����$��&%�*� �2 $"&��*�"�%� �'&��*�2&'1��1#�"�%21�#*�2� 3$ !*��1�� *� �!�T*�$ �'&�1"�&2$��!���� %�2 $"&��"�&�"� ����%�IJ0,,K,-L�H���$&��/FG.e%��T2 �%%�H ������2� !�%%�$�4�/FG.�%��11���O���11� ����*����1����"����� �%�����%��"�!���� %*����1&"�������� ������$� ���%�� ������$2# ����*�� �"�!� Q*���"f$ �2������$3�%��"�!���� ����������!��$3�/FG.4�/FG.�!�#*�H����+,-./0e%�2 �$ �H �������$�%���*�&%��+,-./0e%���!������$�g&����$��H��������%�1�*�&%�*�2� 3$ !�������"�"�%� �'&��$��$3�����!���� %*�3$ ���#�2& 2$%����"������#�!�"�&!4���ch4� i?:Z8̂ <8=�>8;�jD>?k>=:784��4� +,-./0��� ��%��$�H$ Q���"��$!!&�������H����/FG.�%��33*�'$���3$ !�11#���"���3$ !�11#*��$���%& �����������G,0+MP,G�� ���1����"�H����/FG.e%�!�%%�$����"�� ��!��������������"%�$3�%�&"���%��%�"��� !���"�'#�/FG.4�



���������	
����
����������
��������������� ������� �!"�#$�%!�&'(��)�*+�&'(��)�,(�,&,��-.��/0��0 �+!�1*0��#!���00!+�23/43�/1�5!+�/11/�#!�$06!+�%3!�#�2������71�!"�#$�%/*0��� �/04#$6!8�2/%3*$%�#/�/%�%/*09�:/;�+!<$!1%/0=�%3�%������!�5#* !!:1;�!"�#$�%!�%3!�5!+>*+��04!�*>�&'(��)�*+�&'(��)�,(�,&,��-.�8��06�://;��00*$04!6��06�$0�00*$04!6�*�1!+"�04!�*>�&'(��)�*+�&'(��)�,(�,&,��-.����??�� @ABCDEFGHA�IAJ�KCCLHMINO�&'(��)��=+!!1�%3�%������3�1�%3!�+/=3%��06��=+!!1�%*�5+*"/6!������2/%3�%3!�*55*+%$0/% �%*�/015!4%��0 ��06��##��15!4%1�*>�%3!��')&,P'��5!+>*+�!6�/04#$6/0=8��$%�0*%�#/�/%!6�%*8��0 ���%!+/�#1�:53 1/4�#�*+�!#!4%+*0/4;�5+*6$4!68�4+!�%!68�!6/%!68��*6/>/!68�+!"/!2!68�*+�*%3!+2/1!�$1!6�/0�%3!�5+!5�+�%/*08�5!+>*+��04!8�*+�!"�#$�%/*0�*>�%3!��')&,P'���,0��44*+6�04!�2/%3�Q�+�=+�53�R�:P*�5!01�%/*0;8�%3!��')&,P'��5!+>*+�!6�� �&'(��)��$1%��!!%�%3!��55+*"�#�*>�����8��06������+!1!+"!1�%3!�+/=3%�%*�6/+!4%�&'(��)�%*�+!6*�%3!��')&,P'�8�/0�23*#!�*+�/0�5�+%8�/>�����8�/0�/%1�1*#!�6/14+!%/*08�6!%!+�/0!1�%3�%�%3!��')&,P'��2!+!�0*%�5!+>*+�!6�/0��44*+6�04!�2/%3�%3/1�-S)''T'(U���?V�� WXYGCZDAF�IAJ�[IFDLGINB��&'(��)�13�##�5+*"/6!��##�!<$/5�!0%8���%!+/�#18��06�1$55#/!1�0!4!11�+ �>*+�%3!�5!+>*+��04!�*>�%3/1�-S)''T'(U���?R�� \D]IN�̂HFGEDB��_�1!6�*0�4*0%�4%�/0>*+��%/*0�1!%�>*+%3�/0�ẀaGbGF�K8��##�#!=�#�0*%/4!1�5+*"/6!6�>*+�$06!+�%3/1�-S)''T'(U�13�##��!�1!0%�"/��!��/#��06�!/%3!+�:/;�5!+1*0�## �6!#/"!+!6�6$+/0=�0*+��#��$1/0!11�3*$+1�*+�://;�1!0%�� ������T�/#�:4!+%/>/!68�+!%$+0�+!4!/5%�+!<$!1%!6;�2/%3�5*1%�=!�5+!5�/6�%*�%3!�*%3!+�Q-)Uc��(*%/4!�13�##��!�!>>!4%/"!�23!0�+!4!/"!6�/>�5!+1*0�## �1!+"!6�*+�!��/#!6�*+8�/>���/#!68�%3+!!�6� 1��>%!+���/#/0=��'/%3!+�Q-)Uc��$1%�=/"!�2+/%%!0�0*%/4!�*>���43�0=!�*>���/#/0=��66+!11�*+�!��/#���?d�� eFIFYB����� U3/1�/1�0*%��0�!�5#* �!0%�4*0%+�4%��&'(��)8�/0�%3!�5!+>*+��04!�*>�%3/1�-S)''T'(U8�13�##��!��06��4%��1��0�/06!5!06!0%�4*0%+�4%*+����� ,>�&'(��)�/1���0�%$+�#�5!+1*08�&'(��)�"!+/>/!1��##�*>�%3!�>*##*2/0=9�:/;� &'(��)�/1�>+!!�>+*��%3!�4*0%+*#��06�6/+!4%/*0�*>������/0�4*00!4%/*0�2/%3�&'(��)71�2*+fg�://;� &'(��)71�2*+f�/1�*$%1/6!�%3!�$1$�#�4*$+1!�*>�����71��$1/0!11g��06��:///;� &'(��)�/1�4$1%*��+/# �!0=�=!6�/0��0�/06!5!06!0%# �!1%��#/13!6�%+�6!8�*44$5�%/*08�*+��$1/0!11�*>�%3!�1��!�0�%$+!��1�%3�%�/0"*#"!6�/0�%3!�2*+f�5!+>*+�!6�>*+�������4�� ,>�&'(��)�/1����$1/0!11�!0%/% 8�&'(��)�$06!+1%�061��06��=+!!1�%3�%�/%��06��0 ��06��##�&'(��)�,(�,&,��-.��13�##�0*%��!�4*01/6!+!6�!�5#* !!1�*>�����8��06��+!�0*%�!0%/%#!6�%*��!0!>/%1�*>��0 �f/06�*+�0�%$+!�0*+��## �5+*"/6!6�!�5#* !!1�*>�������06h*+�%*�23/43�����71�!�5#* !!1��+!�0*+��## �!0%/%#!68�/04#$6/0=8��$%�0*%�#/�/%!6�%*8��%�%!��0!�5#* �!0%�P*�5!01�%/*0�*+�i*+f!+71�P*�5!01�%/*0��&'(��)�13�##��11$�!�>$##�+!15*01/�/#/% �>*+�5� �!0%�*>��##�j!6!+�#8��%�%!8��06�#*4�#�%�k!1�*+�4*0%+/�$%/*018�/04#$6/0=�$0!�5#* �!0%�/01$+�04!8�1*4/�#�1!4$+/% ��06�



���������	
����
����������
��������������������� �!�"��#�$�!%�������&'()*+�,(),&,)-./01�&'()*+�2�$�3��!��44��3��#��3�44�"��56�7�8� &'()*+��!�3$���3$����#������$�4���9�9�$��������3�*-0)���������������"��#��#��%�$3�$�������3��#��"�$:;�7��8� &'()*+��!�%$�2�9��5��#��0'+&,<'0�9�$���4=����*-0)�$��#�$��#�������>!����$!��3�*-0);�7���8� �#������$����?��"����*-0)���9�&'()*+��!����"$����5;�7�28� &'()*+�#�!��#��$�@>�$�9�?>!���!!�4����!���$�?>!���!!��� �$�5�!�$�����A��3��#��"�$:��!�%�$3�$��9������B>$�!9��������#���$�@>�$�!�&'()*+����#�2����?>!���!!�4����!���$�?>!���!!��� �$�5�!�$�����;�728� &'()*+���������!���?>!���!!�4���������#����!�!�%�$����3$����#��?>!���!!��$�"�$:�4���������3�*-0);�72�8� &'()*+��!��>!����$�4=���5�5�9���������9�%��9���4=��!��?4�!#�9�?>!���!!��3��#��!�������>$���!��#�����2�42�9�����#��"�$:�%�$3�$��9;�72��8� &'()*+����>�44=�����$���!�"��#���#�$�?>!���!!�!����%$�2�9���#��!�����$�!���4�$�!�$2���!���9���������!����4�����4��"��#�>��$�!�$������!�3$���*-0);�72���8�&'()*+��92�$��!�!���9�#�49!���!�43��>������#��%>?4����!��2��4�?4�����%$�2�9���#��!�����$�!���4�$�!�$2���!;�7� 8� &'()*+�%$�2�9�!���!��"�����4!A�2�#��4�!A���9��@>�%��������%�$3�$���#��0'+&,<'0;��7 8� &'()*+�������5���������!��"��$���!;�7 �8� &'()*+�����!�����!��"��#�>$!���9�4���������3�"�$:;���9�7 ��8� &'()*+��!�����%�$3�$���5��#���=%���3�"�$:�3�$�"#��#���4����!��3$����#��<���$����$C!�0�����/����!��D��$9��!�$�@>�$�9A�%>$!>�������<#�%��$�E�7���������5�"��#�!�������FGGG8��3�)�2�!����H��3��#��D>!���!!���9�I$�3�!!���!�<�9�1��JK1� LMNOPQPRNSPTUVW�XYNPUPUZW�NU[�\]̂ T_NÒ��1� &'()*+�$�%$�!���!���9�"�$$���!��#���&'()*+���9��44�&'()*+�,(),&,)-./0�#�2���#������!!�$=���9�!>33�������� %�$�����A�@>�4�3�������!A���9��?�4��=����%�$3�$���#��0'+&,<'0������%$�3�!!����4������$A�"��#�>���#���92���A�����$�4��$�!>%�$2�!�����3�*-0)1�&'()*+�"�44�%�$3�$���#��0'+&,<'0��������$9�����"��#�5���$�44=���9��>$$���4=�����%��9�%$����%4�!���9�%$������!��3���!�%$�3�!!����3�$�!�$2���!����<�4�3�$����!�#��4�9�!�$���!���9��������$9�����"��#��%%4���?4��4�"!A���9�!A�$>4�!A�$�5>4�����!A���9a�$��$9������!1�?1� &'()*+�$�%$�!���!���9�"�$$���!��#����44�&'()*+�,(),&,)-./0��$��!%����44=��$����9A�� %�$�����9A����%��������9�3>44=�4����!�9����%$�2�9���#��0'+&,<'0��9����3��9�����#�!�.b+''c'(d�������3�$���=�"��#��#��4�"!���9�$�5>4�����!��3��#��0������3�<�4�3�$���A��#��-����9�0����!��3�.��$���A���9��44�4���4�4�"!A��$9������!���9a�$�$�5>4�����!A��!��#�=���=��%%4=1��1� &'()*+��5$��!��������9����4=�$���2���$���>!���#��$���2�4��3���=�&'()*+�,(),&,)-./�3$���*-0)�%$�%�$�=�>%���$����2��5��������3$���*-0)��3�!>�#�9�!�$�1�*-0)��!�����$�@>�$�9����%$�2�9��&'()*+�"��#���?�!�!��$�� %4��������3�$��#��$���2�4�$�@>�!�1�



���������	
����
����������
����������������� ����� �!"��#$%��&��#$'�!�(#�#$)�*�#��"��+(��,-./01�23455�672896�:34:�455�,-./01�;./;,;/<=>?�26@896�47A�B4C7:4C7�C7�DE9@6�28@3�@69:CDC@4:62F�G69BC:2F�5C@67262F�47A�96HC2:94:CE7�42�496�96I8C96A�JK�54L�C7�@E776@:CE7�LC:3�:36�D897C23C7H�ED�:36�?-1,;M-?�G892847:�:E�:3C2�=N1--O-.P����Q�� R(#S�"(!����4�� MEBB69@C45�N676945�>C4JC5C:K�;728947@6��,-./01�23455�B4C7:4C7�MEBB69@C45�N676945�>C4JC5C:K�;728947@6F�C7@58AC7H�48:EBEJC56�@ET694H6F�LC:3�5CBC:2�ED�4:�5642:�E76�BC55CE7�AE55492�UV�FWWWFWWWX�G69�E@@89967@6F�47A�:LE�BC55CE7�AE55492�UVYFWWWFWWWX�4HH96H4:6F�26Z845�BC2@E7A8@:F�349422B67:F�JEAC5K�C7[89K�47A�G9EG69:K�A4B4H6��MET694H6�DE9�26Z845�BC2@E7A8@:�47A�349422B67:�B4K�6C:369�J6�G9ETCA6A�:39E8H3�N676945�>C4JC5C:K�;728947@6�E9�\9ED622CE745�>C4JC5C:K�;728947@6��P36�@ET694H6�23455�J6�G9CB49K�42�:E�0<?/�47A�23455�74B6�0<?/�42�47�4AAC:CE745�C72896A�LC:3�:36�4AAC:CE745�C72896A�67AE926B67:�G9ETCA6A�:E�0<?/�LC:3C7��]�A4K2�ED�6DD6@:CT6�A4:6�ED�:3C2�=N1--O-.P�U47A�LC:3C7��]�A4K2�ED�64@3�76L�GE5C@K�K649�:36964D:69�A89C7H�:36�P-1OX��-TCA67@6�ED�C728947@6�23455�J6�4::4@36A�:E�:3C2�=N1--O-.P�E9�E:369LC26�G9ETCA6A�:E�0<?/�8GE7�96I862:��-7AE926B67:�ED�0<?/�42�47�4AAC:CE745�C72896A�23455�7E:�4DD6@:�0<?/̂2�9CH3:2�:E�47K�@54CBF�A6B47AF�28C:�E9�[8AHB67:�B4A6F�J9E8H3:�E9�96@ET696A�4H4C72:�,-./01��P36�GE5C@K�23455�G9E:6@:�,-./01�47A�0<?/�C7�:36�24B6�B47769�42�:3E8H3�64@3�L696�26G494:65K�C2286A��.E:3C7H�C7�24CA�GE5C@K�23455�EG694:6�:E�C7@96426�:36�;728969̂2�5C4JC5C:K�42�26:�DE9:3�C7�:36�GE5C@K�J6KE7A�:36�4BE87:�E9�4BE87:2�23EL7�E9�:E�L3C@3�:36�;728969�LE85A�34T6�J667�5C4J56�CD�E75K�E76�C7:6962:�L696�74B6A�42�47�C72896A��P36�96I8C96B67:2�ED�:3C2�28JG494H94G3�B4K�J6�2G6@CDC@455K�L4CT6A�42�7E:6A�C7�_̀a�b���c��J�� dE9e692̂�MEBG6724:CE7�;728947@6��,-./01�23455�G9E@896�47A�B4C7:4C7F�4:�455�:CB62�A89C7H�:36�P-1O�ED�:3C2�=N1--O-.PF�dE9e692̂�MEBG6724:CE7�;728947@6�C7�@E7DE9B47@6�LC:3�:36�54L2�ED�:36�?:4:6�ED�M45CDE97C4�UC7@58AC7HF�J8:�7E:�5CBC:6A�:EF�>4JE9�MEA6�26@:CE7�fQWWX�47A�g6A6945�54L2�L367�4GG5C@4J56��-BG5EK692̂�>C4JC5C:K�;728947@6�23455�7E:�J6�5622�:347�E76�BC55CE7�AE55492�UV�FWWWFWWWX�G69�4@@CA67:�E9�AC26426��P36�96I8C96B67:2�ED�:3C2�28JG494H94G3�B4K�J6�2G6@CDC@455K�L4CT6A�42�7E:6A�C7�_̀a�b���c����h�� i�#��(*�"(j�k!���(�(*���4�� P8J69@85E2C2�?@9667C7H��,-./01�23455�672896�:34:�455�,-./01�;./;,;/<=>?�L3E�LC55�J6�LE9eC7H�4:�0<?/�2C:62�DE9�BE96�:347�2CZ�3E892�C7�:E:45�A89C7H�:36�P-1O�E9�L3E�LE9e�LC:3�2:8A67:2�U96H49A5622�ED�:36�567H:3�ED�:CB6X�34T6�28JBC::6A�:E�4�:8J69@85E2C2�9C2e�422622B67:�42�96I8C96A�JK�-A8@4:CE7�MEA6�26@:CE7�lmlW��LC:3C7�:36�G9CE9��W�A4K2��;D�:8J69@85E2C2�9C2e�D4@:E92�L696�CA67:CDC6A�DE9�4�,-./01�;./;,;/<=>F�:34:�,-./01�;./;,;/<=>�B82:�28JBC:�:E�47�C7:94A69B45�E9�E:369�4GG9ET6A�:8J69@85E2C2�6Z4BC74:CE7�:E�A6:69BC76�CD�:34:�,-./01�;./;,;/<=>�C2�D966�ED�C7D6@:CE82�:8J69@85E2C2��;D�:36�96285:2�ED�:36�6Z4BC74:CE7�496�GE2C:CT6F�,-./01�23455�EJ:4C7�47�Zn94K�ED�:36�587H2��,-./01F�4:�C:2�AC2@96:CE7F�B4K�@3EE26�:E�28JBC:�4�,-./01�;./;,;/<=>�:E�:36�6Z4BC74:CE7�C72:64A�ED�:36�9C2e�



���������	
����
����������
������������������������� ��!�"#$!�������%&�� $���#'(�!�)!�( ���*�'���(�+$&$+�,,*�-�$.�/�����%��/�$��0123435�6��'�� 7$�)�!(!$��$�)89!$�$��,�:�+;)!%#�/�<�.���$)��$%���7%!��,,�=>?@AB�<?@<=<@CDEF�(!%.$/$�)�� ��F>B=<9>FG�=>?@AB�� �,,����#!��+%�(,��$%��%&�&$�)�!(!$��$�)���/�+!$�$��,�'�+;)!%#�/�$�.���$)��$%����/�� �,,�!�"#������/�!�)#,�!,*�!�.$�-��#'��"#�����!!����!�+%!/���=>?@AB�+%�&$!���� ����%�=>?@AB�<?@<=<@CDE�(!%.$/$�)�� ��F>B=<9>F� ���'����+%�.$+��/�%&���&�,%�*G����� �����!��$��/�&$��/�$��>/#+��$%��9%/����+�$%��HIJKK�J��=>?@AB�� �,,�(!%.$/��� ��!��#,���%&�� ��$�.���$)��$%�����/��#'��"#�����!!�����%�$&$+��$%����%�ACF@��7%!�(#!(%����%&�� $���#'(�!�)!�( G�=>?@AB�� �,,�#����$� �!�9�,$&%!�$��@�(�!������%&�L#��$+��%!�:��D�M���%!G� <�+�� N ��(O88'������%!�%!)8ACF@P�!���!Q� &$�)�!R(!$��$�)� ��/��#'��"#�����!!�����%�$&$+��$%����!.$+����� ��!�"#$!�������%&�� $���#'(�!�)!�( ���*�'���(�+$&$+�,,*�-�$.�/�����%��/�$��0123435�6���JS�� TUV3WXU5Y6VV3WXU5YZ[UW[5XW�\X]̂_53Ù����� =>?@AB�� �,,��%�$&*�ACF@G�.$�����$,�(#!�#�����%�P�!�)!�( �Ja�NE�)�,�?%�$+��QG�-$� $���-�,.��NJKQ� %#!��%&�,��!�$�)�%&���*��$)�$&$+�����++$/����%!�$�+$/����$��+%���+�$%��-$� �� ��(!%.$�$%��%&�� ��F>B=<9>F��>b��(,���%&����$)�$&$+�����++$/����%!�$�+$/����$�+,#/�G�-$� %#��,$�$���$%�G�����++$/����%!�$�+$/����� ���$�.%,.���,�-���&%!+�����G�%!�(%��$',��%!��,,�)�/�+!$�$��,��+�$.$�*G�%!�(%��$',��%!��+�#�,��b(%�#!���%���+%��#�$+�',��/$�������#+ ����9A=<@RJS��=>?@AB�� �,,�(!%(�!,*��#'�$��!�"#$!�/��++$/����%!�$�+$/����!�(%!���-$� $��%���'#�$�����/�*�(#!�#�����%�� ��(!%+�/#!����(�+$&$�/�'*�ACF@��=>?@AB�� �,,�'��!��,,�+%����%&�+%�(,$��+��-$� �� $��P�!�)!�( ��'�� �%�� ���b������ �����=>?@AB�<?@<=<@CDE�$��$�+,#/�/�%��� ��,$���%&����/���/�!�(%!��!��&%#�/�$��P���,�9%/����+�$%��JJJcI�dG�=>?@AB��)!�����%�$�&%!��� ���=>?@AB�<?@<=<@CDEG�$��-!$�$�)G�� ���� �*��!�������/���/�!�(%!��!G���/�/��+!$'$�)�� �����%+$���/�%',$)��$%����%�!�(%!���#�(�+��/�+�����%&��'#�����/���),�+��(#!�#�����%�P���,�9%/����+�$%��JJJcc�I���Ke�� fX[g52�[UW�h[iX5j�k_WX_l�[UW�\Xmn3_XoXU5lp�h35X�qĝln_Xlr���� =>?@AB�� �,,��/ �!���%���*� ��,� �%!���&��*�%!/�!��%!�!�"#$!�������$��#�/����� ���$���%&�� ���b�+#�$%��%&�� $��DsB>>M>?��%!�$��� ��&#�#!��'*�ACF@�%!�%� �!�(#',$+����$�$���NtA!/�!�uQ��'�� >b+�(�����(%��$',*������/�%� �!-$���$��0123435�6G�=>?@AB�$���',���%������$���%',$)��$%�����/�(�!&%!��� ��F>B=<9>F�!�"#$!�/�(#!�#�����%�� $��DsB>>M>?��$���++%!/��+��-$� ���*�A!/�!v��%�� ���b������ ���=>?@AB�'�+%����#��',���%�/%��%G�=>?@AB�� �,,�$���/$���,*�$�&%!��ACF@�$��-!$�$�)��+�� >b+�(�����(%��$',*������/�%� �!-$���$��0123435�6G��%�� ���b������ ���� �!����*�'�����$���+,%�#!��N��)�G�/#���%�(%%!��$!�"#�,$�*G�(,����/�,%���%&�(%-�!G���!$;�Q�%!��$�$,�!��.����$��- $+ ��+ %%,��$������/8%!�@$��!$+��%&&$+�����*�'��+,%��/�%!�%� �!-$���$��++���$',�G�=>?@AB�$���',���%������$���%',$)��$%�����/�(�!&%!��� ��F>B=<9>F�!�"#$!�/�(#!�#�����%�� $��DsB>>M>?�v��%�� ���b������ ���=>?@AB�'�+%����#��',���%�/%��%G�=>?@AB�� �,,�$���/$���,*�$�&%!��ACF@�$��-!$�$�)��



���������	
����
����������
��������������� ������� !"##�$%"&�"##�'( ) �(*�'(+,#-".'%�/-)!�)!- �0"&"1&",!2�-.'#3�-.1�$3)�.()�#-+-)%��#( )�'(+,%. ")-(.�*(&�*"-#3&%�)(�,&(4-�%�5���67�5���89�� :;<=>?@A�;=�B<ACDCEA��"�� �������".��"##��������6��6�6�FGH5� !"##�"$-�%�$I�".��$%� 3$J%')�)(�"##�",,#-'"$#%2�&%13#")-(. 2� )")3)% 2�(&�()!%&�#"/ �&%1"&�-.1�'(.*#-')�(*�-.)%&% )��������� !"##�.()�!-&%2�'(.)&"')�/-)!2�(&�%+,#(I�".I�(**-'%&�(&�%+,#(I%%�(*��F5���3&-.1�)!%�K��L�/-)!(3)�)!%�,&-(&�",,&(4"#�(*��F5��H%1"#�7(3. %#��$�� �������"**-&+ 2�)(�)!%�$% )�(*�!- M!%&M-) �N.(/#%�1%2�)!")�)!%&%�%O- ) �.(�"')3"#�(&�,()%.)-"#�'(.*#-')�(*�-.)%&% )�$%)/%%.�������P �*"+-#I2�$3 -.%  2�(&�*-.".'-"#�-.)%&% )�".��)!%�5���67�5�,&(4-�%��3.�%&�)!- �GQ���L��K2�".��-.�)!%�%4%.)�(*�".I�'!".1%�-.�%-)!%&�,&-4")%�-.)%&% )�(&�)!%�5���67�5�3.�%&�)!- �GQ���L��K2�".I�R3% )-(.�&%1"&�-.1�"�,(  -$#%�'(.*#-')�(*�-.)%&% )�/!-'!�+"I�"&- %�" �"�&% 3#)�(*� 3'!�'!".1%�/-##�$%�-++%�-")%#I�$&(31!)�)(��F5�P �"))%.)-(.�-.�/&-)-.1��'�� K!&(31!�-) �%O%'3)-(.�(*�)!- �GQ���L��K2��������"'N.(/#%�1% �)!")�-)�- �*"+-#-"&�/-)!�)!%�,&(4- -(. �(*� %')-(.�9STS������UV�".�� %')-(.�WX9SS������UV�(*�)!%�Q(4%&.+%.)�7(�%2�".��'%&)-*-% �)!")�-)��(% �.()�N.(/�(*�".I�*"') �/!-'!�'(. )-)3)%�"�4-(#")-(.�(*� "-��,&(4- -(. ��6.�)!%�%4%.)��������&%'%-4% �".I�-.*(&+")-(.� 3$ %R3%.)�)(�%O%'3)-(.�(*�)!- �GQ���L��K�/!-'!�+-1!)�'(. )-)3)%�"�4-(#")-(.�(*� "-��,&(4- -(. 2��������"1&%% �-)� !"##�-++%�-")%#I�.()-*I��F5��-.�/&-)-.1���88�� :CDA?=?@YA?;<�ZC[YD\?<[�]ĈYD_C<À�abEcC<E?;<̀�B<C>?[?̂?>?Ad�Y<\�e;>b<AYDd�fg@>bE?;<���������'%&)-*-% 2�)(�)!%�$% )�(*�-) �N.(/#%�1%�".��$%#-%*2�)!")�-)�".��-) �,&-.'-,"# �"&%�.()�,&% %.)#I��%$"&&%�2� 3 ,%.�%�2�,&(,( %��*(&��%$"&+%.)2��%'#"&%��-.%#-1-$#%2�(&�4(#3.)"&-#I�%O'#3�%��*&(+�'(4%&%��)&". "')-(. �$I�".I�h%�%&"#��%,"&)+%.)�(&�"1%.'I�"''(&�-.1�)(�h%�%&"#�G'R3- -)-(.��%13#")-(.�53$,"&)�T�i2�".��$I� -1.-.1�)!- �GQ���L��K2�'%&)-*-% �)!")�.%-)!%&�-)�.(&�-) �,&-.'-,"# �",,%"&�(.�)!%��O'#3�%��0"&)-% �H- )�j!)), kMM///� "+�1(4Ml���8m�� n?_?AYA?;<�;=�opa]�n?Ŷ?>?Ad���)!%&�)!".�" �,&(4-�%��-.�)!- �GQ���L��K2��F5�P �*-.".'-"#�($#-1")-(. �3.�%&�)!- �GQ���L��K� !"##�$%�#-+-)%��)(�)!%�'(+,%. ")-(.��% '&-$%��-.�0"&"1&",!�m�j7(+,%. ")-(.l���()/-)! )".�-.1�".I�()!%&�,&(4- -(.�(*�)!- �GQ���L��K2�-.�.(�%4%.)� !"##��F5��$%�#-"$#%2�&%1"&�#%  �(*�/!%)!%&�".I�'#"-+�- �$" %��(.�'(.)&"')�(&�)(&)2�*(&�".I� ,%'-"#2�'(. %R3%.)-"#2�-.�-&%')�(&�-.'-�%.)"#��"+"1% 2�-.'#3�-.12�$3)�.()�#-+-)%��)(2�#( )�,&(*-) �(&�&%4%.3%2�"&- -.1�(3)�(*2�(&�-.�'(..%')-(.�/-)!2�)!- �GQ���L��K�*(&�)!%�5���67�5�,%&*(&+%��-.�'(..%')-(.�/-)!�)!- �GQ���L��K���8i�� B<\C_<?=?@YA?;<��"�� K(�)!%�*3&)!% )�%O)%.)�,%&+-))%��$I�7"#-*(&.-"�#"/2�������� !"##�-.�%+.-*I2��%*%.��".��!(#��!"&+#%  ��F5�2�-) �Q(4%&.-.1�q("&�2�"1%.) 2�&%,&% %.)")-4% 2�(**-'%& 2�'(. 3#)".) 2�%+,#(I%% 2�)&3 )%% 2�".��4(#3.)%%& �jr�F5��6.�%+.-*-%��0"&)-% sl�*&(+�".I�".��"##�'#"-+ �(&�#(  % �"''&3-.1�(&�&% 3#)-.1�*&(+�-.J3&I2��"+"1%2�(&��%")!�(*�".I�,%& (.�(&�%.)-)I�"&- -.1�(3)�(*�������P �,%&*(&+".'%�(*�



���������	
����
����������
����������������������� �!"#�$�!%&��'(�)�'*+,,���)��)(-��'+.(,��/��0-,.0�12/�'0-�-,1,0-�&34%�50-,.0�1�,-�6'+��,��1+).�'02�'0-�'((�7('�.��)+�()��,���078++,-�92�'02��8::(�,+�)+��897)0�+'7�)+�18+0����0*�;)+</��,+=�7,�/�)+�.'�,+�'(���)�$�!%&��'+���0*�)8��)1���,�:,+1)+.'07,�)1����������� �!"#�$�!%&����'((/��)���,�18((,���,>�,0��:,+.���,-�92�?'(�1)+0�'�(';/�-,1,0-�&34%�50-,.0�1�,-�6'+��,��'��$�!%&�@��);0�,>:,0�,/��07(8-�0*�'��)+0,2�@�1,,��'0-�7)���/�'0-�&34%���'((��'=,���,�+�*����)�'77,:��)+�+,A,7��'02�(,*'(�+,:+,�,0�'��)0���'��$�!%&��:+):)�,���)�-,1,0-�&34%�50-,.0�1�,-�6'+��,�#�9#� ")���,�18+��,���,>�,0��:,+.���,-�92�?'(�1)+0�'�(';/�&34%���'((��0-,.0�12/�-,1,0-/�'0-��)(-��'+.(,���$�!%&��'0-�$�!%&��5!%5$5%3�B4�1+).�'02�'0-�'((�7('�.��)+�()��,��'77+8�0*�)+�+,�8(��0*�1+).��0A8+2/�-'.'*,/�)+�-,'���)1�'02�:,+�)0�)+�,0���2�'+���0*�)8��)1�&34%@��:,+1)+.'07,�)1����������� �!"#�&34%���'((/��)���,�18((,���,>�,0��:,+.���,-�92�?'(�1)+0�'�(';/�-,1,0-�$�!%&��'0-�$�!%&��5!%5$5%3�B4�'��&34%@��);0�,>:,0�,/��07(8-�0*�'��)+0,2�@�1,,��'0-�7)���#��CD#� EFGHI#�$�!%&����'((�,��'9(����'0-�.'�0�'�0�9))<�/�+,7)+-�/�'0-��2��,.��)1�'77)80�/��0�'77)+-'07,�;����*,0,+'((2�'77,:�,-�'77)80��0*�:+�07�:(,�/�+,1(,7��0*�'((�98��0,���):,+'��)0��)1�$�!%&���+'0�'7�,-�80-,+����������� �!"#�$�!%&����'((�+,�'�0���,�,�9))<�/�+,7)+-�/�'0-��2��,.��)1�'77)80��-8+�0*���,�"�� �'0-�1)+���+,,�JKL�2,'+��'1�,+���,�,'+(�,+�)1�J�L���,�"�� �)+�J��L���,�-'�,�)1��,+.�0'��)0#�$�!%&����'((�:,+.���&34%/�����'*,0�/�)��,+�+,:+,�,0�'��=,�/�)+�'0��0-,:,0-,0��'8-��)+��)�'8-��/�,>'.�0,/�'0-�.'<,�,>7,+:��/�7):�,�/�'0-��+'0�7+�:���1+).�'((�9))<��'0-�+,7)+-�/�'0-��)�.'<,�'8-��J�L�)1�'((�9�((�0*���'�,.,0��/��0=)�7,�/�+,7)+-�/�'0-�)��,+�-'�'�+,('�,-��)���,�4��$5?�4�7)=,+,-�92����������� �!"#��8-��J�L�.'2�9,�:,+1)+.,-�'��'02���.,/�:+)=�-,-���'��&34%���'((�*�=,�+,'�)0'9(,�:+�)+�0)��7,��)�$�!%&��'0-���'((�7)0-87��'8-��J�L�-8+�0*�$�!%&�@4�0)+.'(�98��0,����)8+�/�80(,���$�!%&��)��,+;��,�7)0�,0��#��CM#� NOPQRHSTUHVHPWIHOP#�5�������,�:)(�72�)1�&34%���'�/��0�7)00,7��)0�;����'((�;)+<�:,+1)+.,-�80-,+�(,*'((2�9�0-�0*�'*+,,.,0��/���,+,�9,�0)�-��7+�.�0'��)0�9,7'8�,�)1�+'7,/�7)()+/�'07,��+2/�0'��)0'(�)+�*�0/�+,(�*�)8��7+,,-/�:�2��7'(�-��'9�(��2/�.,-�7'(�7)0-���)0/�.'+��'(���'�8�/��,>8'(�)+�,0�'��)0/�*,0-,+/�)+�'*,X���,+,1)+,/�$�!%&��'*+,,���)�7).:(2�;����'::(�7'9(,�Y,-,+'(�'0-�?'(�1)+0�'�(';���07(8-�0*/�98��0)��(�.��,-��)/���,�?'(�1)+0�'�Y'�+��.:()2.,0��'0-�Z)8��0*��7��9,*�00�0*�;�����)=,+0.,0��?)-,��,7��)0�[C\]]�'0-�B'9)+�?)-,��,7��)0�[̂KD�'0-�&34%�:)(�72#�50�'--���)0/�$�!%&��'*+,,���)�+,_8�+,�(�<,�7).:(�'07,�92�'((������897)0�+'7�)+�J�L#�$�!%&����'((�0)��,0*'*,��0�80(';18(�-��7+�.�0'��)0��0�,.:()2.,0��)0���,�9'����)1�'7�8'(�)+�:,+7,�=,-̀�+'7,/�7)()+/�0'��)0'(�)+�*�0/�'07,��+2/�+,(�*�)0/�'*,/�.'+��'(���'�8�/�:+,*0'072/�:�2��7'(�)+�.,0�'(�-��'9�(��2/�.,-�7'(�7)0-���)0/�=,�,+'0���'�8�/�*,0-,+/��,>/��,>8'(�)+�,0�'��)0/�)+�)��,+�(,*'((2�:+)�,7�,-�7('��#��Ĉ#� aOVbcHWPTd�eHIf�aWcHgOUPHW�WPG�hdGdUWc�iWeSj����$�!%&����'((�7).:(2�;����'((�'::(�7'9(,�?'(�1)+0�'�'0-�Y,-,+'(�(';�/�+,*8('��)0�/�'0-�)+-�0'07,�#�"�����07(8-,�/�98�����0)��(�.��,-��)/�7).:(�'07,�;������,�?'(�1)+0�'�B'9)+�?)-,�Mk][#\�Jl)+<:('7,�$�)(,07,�6+,=,0��)0�6('0�L/�'��;,((�'��'02�)��,+�(';��+,('�,-��)�('9)+/�,.:()2.,0�/��'1,�2/��,'(��/�'0-�



���������	
����
����������
������������������������� ���!" �����#$�%&��'()*+,�#&�  ���#"����&����  ��-�������#���.�#����-�#�-��."-��.�"�.����&�#�/0,((1()%��������#���-��-��2 ���-��3��&�#"-&� �3#���.���!" �����#$�/�4���� �������5��&�#�� �3#6���!" �����#6������.����-�#�74��&��'()*+,������4��5���#���2 �4��#6�#"7-�����-���#6��� "�����#6�����!���#�#&�  �-��#���"������������ �7���-&��5��&�#�/0,((1()%$���89$� :;<=>?;@@ABCDE@�?;@@�FDGHIJ$�)��.�"!#6�� -�&� 6���.K���#��L��!������  �3�.������4�����������4�7"� .��!#���.K���!��"�.#����+MN*�2��2���4$�)��#�".���#6�#��556���#����#6�'()*+,N6����#"7-�����-���#��������"#��-�����  �.�#"7#���-�#6�� -�&� ������7�--������&�#��#���#$��8O$� PQHR@;$�)��.� �4�������##����74����&���S/,%T�����U��-�#��!���4���!&��"�.����&�#�/0,((1()%�#&�  ��2�������#���3�������5��&��������4���&�����!&�����2���������#"7#�V"�����-��5����-��#���"���!������ �������5��&�#�/0,((1()%$��WX$� YZZH=[C@[\$�%&���7 �!�����#��5�'()*+,�"�.����&�#�/0,((1()%�#&�  �����7���##�!��.�74�'()*+,�3��&�"���&���U2��##�2�����3�������-��#�����5�+MN*���.���4��##�!������3��&�"���&���U2��##�2�����3�������-��#�����5�+MN*�#&�  �7���"  ���.����.$��W]$� D̂�_H=̀\Z�H[�àH;b�FQ;\H@Z$�%&�#�/0,((1()%�.��#�����-��������4���!&�#���6������"�������&��7���5����56���4��&��.�2���4��U-�2���#��U2��## 4�2����.�.�&�����$��W8$� cH\H=Q\HD[$�%&�#�/0,((1()%�#&�  �7��.����.����7��2��5����.����+�L ��.6�d� �5��������.��#�!������.�74��&�� �3#��5��&��N������5�d� �5�����6�7"��3��&�"����#�������d� �5�����e#�2���-�2 �#���.� �3#���!��.��!�-��5 �-���5� �3#$�%&��/ ���.��d�"��4�N"2������d�"���#&�  �&����f"��#.�-������������4� ���!��������������.������5��-����������2�����&�#�/0,((1()%$��WW$� g[ID;hD;Q\HD[�Di�_@IH\QGZ�Q[b�jk̀HlH\Z$�/�4���-��� #���.��U&�7��#�����-&�.�����&�#�/0,((1()%�������-��2�����.�&������74���5����-�$�'()*+,��!���#��&�������&���U�������4���-��� ����.�-"�������-��2�����.�&������-��5 �-�#�3��&���4���������2����#�����5��&�#�/0,((1()%6��&������#���.�2����#���#��5��&�#�/0,((1()%�#&�  �!�����$��Wm$� g[\@=;Q\HD[Aj[\H;@�Y=;@@C@[\�Di�FQ;\H@Z$�%&�#�/0,((1()%�-��#���"��#��&����������!��������7��3�����&��S/,%n(N���.�#"2��#�.�#��  �2�����.�#-"##���#6���!��������#6���.��!�������#6�3&��&������ ����3������$�%&�#�/0,((1()%���4�7������.�.������.�5��.��� 4�74���3���������#��"������U�-"��.�74�7��&�S/,%n(N$��Wo$� B@R@;QlHGH\J$�n5���4�����6�-��.�����6����2����#�����5��&�#�/0,((1()%��#�&� .�74���-�"����5�-��2������f"��#.�-��������7������ �.6����.����"���5��-��7 �6��&����������!�2����#���#�3�  �������&� �##�-�����"�����5"  �5��-����.��55�-�6���.�#&�  �����7���55�-��.6���2����.�������� �.���.������4�3�4$��Wp$� F;DRHZHD[Z�_@q<H;@b�rJ�cQs�:@@C@b�g[Z@;\@b$�(�-&���.�����4�2����#�����5� �3���.�- �"#����V"���.�74� �3����7����#����.�����&�#�/0,((1()%�#&�  �7��.����.����7����#����.�&��������.��&�#�/0,((1()%�#&�  �7�����.���.���5��-�.��#��&�"!&����3������- ".�.��&�����$�



���������	
����
����������
������������������ ����� !"��!#�$!�%&�&%���� !"��'()(*)(+,�,-(./0*1�/0�2,/1�345667689�()-�:1-.�1;<-<=�>;)�?;0@-0/-0?-A�(0.�1,(<<�B-�C,;<<=�./1)-*().-.�/0�2,-�?;012):?2/;0�;>�2,/1�345667689��8;�+);@/1/;0�;>�2,/1�345667689�1,(<<�B-�/02-)+)-2-.�>;)�;)�(*(/012�(�'359D�B-?(:1-�2,(2�'359D�;)�/21�<-*(<�)-+)-1-02(2/@-�.)(>2-.�1:?,�+);@/1/;0A�(0.�2,/1�345667689�1,(<<�B-�?;012):-.�(1�/>�E;/02<=�+)-+()-.�B=�2,-�'359F6G����H�� ��IJKI��� !� L�M�N%��O;)�2,-�+:)+;1-1�;>�2,/1�345667689A�P.(=1Q�)->-)1�2;�?(<-0.()�.(=1�:0<-11�;2,-)C/1-�1+-?/>/-.�(0.�P,;:)1Q�)->-)1�2;�,;:)1�)-*().<-11�;>�C,-2,-)�/2�/1�(�C;)R�.(=A�C--R-0.A�;)�,;</.(=����S�� � K!�%&��&�"��!#�TI%J�& !�J�U�V!��K&%��9,/1�345667689A�(0.�(<<�(W-0.W-021A�(..-0.(A�(0.�1:++<-W-021�2;�2,/1�345667689A�W(=�B-�-X-?:2-.�/0�;0-�;)�W;)-�?;:02-)+()21A�(<<�;>�C,/?,�1,(<<�?;012/2:2-�;0-�(0.�2,-�1(W-�(W-0.W-02��30=�?;:02-)+()2�W(=�B-�-X-?:2-.�(0.�.-</@-)-.�B=�>(?1/W/<-�;)�;2,-)�-<-?2);0/?�1/*0(2:)-�Y/0?<:./0*�+;)2(B<-�.;?:W-02�>;)W(2Z�B=�-/2,-)�'359D�(0.A�0;2C/2,12(0./0*�(0=�12(2:2-�;)�)-*:<(2/;01�2;�2,-�?;02)()=�Y/0?<:./0*A�B:2�0;2�</W/2-.�2;A�4;@-)0W-02�[;.-�1-?2/;0�\]�̂�(0.�2,-�)-*:<(2/;01�+);W:<*(2-.�2,-)->);WZA�2,-�?;:02-)+()2�1,(<<�<-*(<<=�B/0.�2,-�1/*0/0*�'359D�(0.�2,-�)-?-/@/0*�'359D�W(=�)-<=�;0�2,-�)-?-/+2�;>�1:?,�.;?:W-02�1;�-X-?:2-.�(0.�.-</@-)-.�-<-?2);0/?(<<=�;)�B=�>(?1/W/<-�(1�/>�2,-�;)/*/0(<�,(.�B--0�)-?-/@-.��9,);:*,�/21�-X-?:2/;0�;>�2,/1�345667689A�-(?,�'359D�C(/@-1�2,-�)-_:/)-W-021�(0.�?;012)(/021�;0�-<-?2);0/?�1/*0(2:)-1�>;:0.�/0�12(2:2-�(0.�)-*:<(2/;01�/0?<:./0*A�B:2�0;2�</W/2-.�2;A�4;@-)0W-02�[;.-�1-?2/;0�\]�̂�(0.�2,-�)-*:<(2/;01�+);W:<*(2-.�2,-)->);W���̀a�� bcd�e &N��F>�f68gh5�/1�.;/0*�B:1/0-11�C/2,�hiGg�>;)�2,-�>/)12�2/W-A�f68gh5�(?R0;C<-.*-1�2,(2�/2�W:12�?;W+<-2-�(0.�)-2:)0�(�1/*0-.�jkS�>;)W�2;�hiGg���̀\�� lV&%%N%!��mKnI�JIo�m "�%#��9,/1�345667689A�/21�?;02-021A�(0.�(<<�/0?;)+;)(2-.�.;?:W-021�()-�+:B</?�.;?:W-021�(0.�C/<<�B-�W(.-�(@(/<(B<-�B=�hiGg�2;�2,-�+:B</?�;0</0-�@/(�2,-�F02-)0-2���̀p�� U�V!��K&%�lK�q &��o��(�� 6(?,�'359D�,(1�2,-�>:<<�+;C-)�(0.�(:2,;)/2=�2;�-02-)�/02;�(0.�+-)>;)W�2,/1�345667689A�(0.�2,-�+-)1;0Y1Z�1/*0/0*�2,/1�345667689�;0�B-,(<>�;>�-(?,�'359D�,(1�B--0�*/@-0�2,-�+);+-)�(:2,;)/2=�(0.�-W+;C-)-.�2;�-02-)�/02;�2,/1�345667689��B�� 8;2C/2,12(0./0*�1:B+()(*)(+,�Y(ZA�f68gh5�(?R0;C<-.*-1A�(*)--1A�(0.�:0.-)12(0.1�Y/Z�2,(2�;0<=�2,-�G:+-)/02-0.-02A�(0.�2,-�[,/->1A�g-+:2=�[,/->1A�(0.�6X-?:2/@-�g/)-?2;)1�C,;�,(@-�B--0�.-<-*(2-.�1:?,�(:2,;)/2=A�W(=�@(</.<=�1/*0�?;02)(?21�>;)�hiGg�(0.�;0<=�:0.-)�</W/2-.�?/)?:W12(0?-1A�(0.�Y//Z�2,(2�(<<�1:?,�?;02)(?2�12/<<�)-_:/)-�)(2/>/?(2/;0�B=�2,-�hiGg�4;@-)0/0*�r;().��f68gh5�(*)--1�0;2�2;�(??-+2�2,-�1/*0(2:)-�;>�(0;2,-)�;2,-)�/0./@/.:(<�(1�,(@/0*�2,-�+);+-)�(:2,;)/2=�2;�-02-)�/02;�2,/1�345667689�;0�B-,(<>�;>�hiGg���



���������	
����
����������
����������������� ����� !������"�#$������%�&$��"�#�'� �(�)**��& +��,-.�/01,234�56789:;.<=.>�5=?..>�58<�@8<.?AB58<�B-5B�CD4E�A-5;;�89B�F.�F9@8<�FG�B-.�B.?HA�9I�B-JA�0K133L3M,�@8;.AA�58<�@8BJ;�JB�-5A�F..8�NJO�I9?H5;;G�5PP?9Q.<�FG�CD4ERA�K9Q.?8J8=�S95?<�9?�NJJO�Q5;J<;G�58<�P?9P.?;G�.T.6@B.<�FG�B-.�CD4E�4@P.?J8B.8<.8B>�5�U-J.I>�9?�5�E.P@BG�U-J.I�5@B-9?JV.<�FG�B-.�3<@65BJ98�U9<.�9?�S95?<�/9;J6G>�58<�89�69HP.8A5BJ98�A-5;;�F.�9:.<�9?�H5<.�B9�W3MEC1�5FA.8B�A@6-�I9?H5;�5PP?9Q5;�9?�Q5;J<�58<�P?9P.?�.T.6@BJ98���� XYZ[�\]�̂)%Y�_̀[Ỳ[_\̀ )aab�aY][�'a)̀c�� �



���������	
����
����������
������������������������������ !�"#$�%&������#$'$"(�)*'$$�)+,�$-$./"$�"#01�&2���3����)+,�"(�4$�4(/+,�45�0"1�"$'61�)+,�.(+,0"0(+17�� 89:;<=���)6$7��� � � � � � �0*+)"/'$7�� � � � � ��%(10"0(+7�� � � � � � � � � >)"$7��� � ����������?����������@�
��@	�	�������A?	
?�BCD��E��F�
	�	
�GGH��
�����IH�	����	
���J���	���JIF���
��F?�K
L��������
��F?�M�KN��F�����	��LO�A?	
?���������?���BCD��E��
P��AG�@
�����@��
�������������QF�
�����@����@�
��F�����	���������H��CEBRNC��F�������@�F�	�������?����ESRC�O�F���	
JG��GH�����O���G	@GH���@�F��F��GH��Q�
J�	�
��?	���TECCUCDS���@��?�GG�������GH�������I�G����A�	�����
���J�	
��	����������H�	�@	�	@J�GO���?����?����?��������JF��	����@������������V�
�G�N�J���GO�����	�
��?��������?�����G	@GH���@�F��F��GH��Q�
J��@��?	���TECCUCDSW����� <XY;���)6$7��� � � � � � �0*+)"/'$7�� � � � � ��%(10"0(+7�� � � � � � � � � >)"$7��� � �Z���[()',�%'$10,$+"�\]('�)̂ '̂(_)̀1a�Z���b#0$]c>$̂/"5�b#0$]c�-$./"0_$�>0'$."('�\]('�')"0]0.)"0(+1a����)6$7�d5̀)�e(#+1(+f�')66$̀̀� � � �0*+)"/'$7�� � � � � ��%(10"0(+7�ghijklmnjmojmn�pmo�gjqkjnpkrs�tupko�uv�wohqpnlum� >)"$7��� � ����FF����@������������IH������V�
�G���F���������xyzy{�W����

|}~�����|������~����������� �����������������������~��}� ����������
������ ��¡����|¢�}���£��¤��}�������¥}� ����������¦ ����������



� ����������	���
�����
������������������������������������ �!�"#�����#�$�� #� ������%�"��%���������������������� ����!������� &'�����()�*�� � � � � � � � � � � � ��+&� �,-./0,1&�2��"����� ���3�4567�3�5�8294�:�%%���#;�$�*����� �<=>?@AB�<ABCDE@>CA�FGHCIE@IJK=�LE>IMB?A>?�NCBB�EH=@I==�EO=@A?CE>I�A>G�IMOOE@?�?K=�=P=LM?CH=�?@A>IC?CE>�NKCB=�=>KA>LC>Q�?@AC>C>Q�DE@O@EGML?CE>�IMO=@HCIE@IR�LEESIR�A>G�O@EGML?CE>�AIICI?A>?IT�JK=�@EB=�C>HEBH=I�DCBBC>Q�I?ADDC>Q�QAOIR�G=H=BEOC>QLEH=@AQ=�OBA>I�DE@�S>EN>�HALA>LC=IR�A>G�AIICI?C>Q�B=AG=@IKCO�C>�CG=>?CDUC>Q�KC@C>Q�>==GIT�FGGC?CE>ABBUR�QMCGA>L=E>�C>H=>?E@U�O@EL=GM@=I�A>G�NA@=KEMI=�EO=@A?CE>I�NCBB�V=�O@EHCG=GR�ABE>QICG=�B=AGC>Q�?K=�C>?=Q@A?CE>�ED�JC?A>CWOB=W=>?A?CE>�AL@EII�?K=�GCI?@CL?�A>G�L=>?@AB�SC?LK=>�EO=@A?CE>IT�X>IM@C>Q�LEWOBCA>L=�A>G�G=H=BEOC>Q�I?A>GA@GEO=@A?C>Q�O@EL=GM@=I�DE@�?K=�L=>?@AB�SC?LK=>R�C>LBMGC>Q�=YMCOW=>?�@=LEWW=>GA?CE>IR�A@=�ABIE�S=U�?AISITZVI=@HC>Q�A>G�?K=>�B=AGC>Q�O@EGML?CE>�SC?LK=>�W==?C>QI�?E�K=BO�L@=A?=�AL?CE>AVB=�I?=OIR�NKCB=�=DD=L?CH=�O@E?ELEBIA>G�I?ADD�?@AC>C>Q�A@=�=I?AVBCIK=G�?E�EO?CWC[=�EO=@A?CE>IT�<EE@GC>A?=�CWO@EH=W=>?I�?E�LEWWM>CLA?CE>I�D@EW�?K=<=>?@AB�\C?LK=>�?E�ILKEEB�IC?=I�?E�DEI?=@�A�IKA@=G�M>G=@I?A>GC>Q�ED�EO=@A?CE>AB�@=YMC@=W=>?IT�JK=�@EB=�NCBB�ABIEIMOOE@?�@=WEG=BC>Q�ILKEEB�IC?=�SC?LK=>I�?E�ABCQ>�NC?K�GCI?@CL?�>==GIR�LE>GML?�O@=BCWC>A@U�DEEG�LEI?�=HABMA?CE>IRB=AGC>Q�?E�A�@=OE@?�NC?K�@=LEWW=>GA?CE>I�DE@�CWO@EH=G�DEEG�YMABC?U�E@�LEI?�IAHC>QIR�A>G�A>ABU[=�LM@@=>?�W=>MIA>G�EDD=@�D==GVALS�?E�C>?@EGML=�K=AB?KC=@R�D@=IK=@�W=AB�EO?CE>I�DE@�I?MG=>?IT



���������	
����
�������������	�	������
�������������� �� !��"�� #$%&�'()**+*,#�&$"--�&."/.�01�.$2�32-04�5."/.�6".2��78�10�9".2�%&�21.2/29:�.$21�.$%&�'()**+*,#�&$"--�&."/.�01�.$2�-".2&.�08�.$2�9".2&�01�4$%;$�2";$�08�.$2�<')#7*5�&%=129�.$%&�'()**+*,#��>?@ ?�A@?�B��� � � �3�� C1-2&&�.2/D%1".29�2"/-%2/:�.$%&�'()**+*,#�&$"--�219�01�.$2�32-04�*19�6".2��78�10�9".2�%&�21.2/29:�.$21�.$%&�'()**+*,#�&$"--�219�01�.$2�8%/&.�EF12�GH�"8.2/�&."/.�9".2�-%&.29�%1�&F3I"/"=/"I$�J"K��78�.$2�9".2&�&2.�80/.$�%1�.$%&�&F3I"/"=/"I$�"19�&F3I"/"=/"I$�J"K�40F-9�;"F&2�.$%&�'()**+*,#�.0�2L;229�.$2�-%D%.&�&2.�80/.$�%1�&.".2�-"4�J2�=�:�*9F;".%01�M092�&2;.%01�NOPQRK:�.$%&�'()**+*,#�&$"--�%1&.2"9�"F.0D".%;"--S�219�FI01�/2";$%1=�&"%9�-%D%.��TUV�V@?�B�� � � � ��G�� WX!Y�UZ@?[XU��"�� #$2�3"&%&�80/�I"SD21.�.0�\*,6])�&$"--�32̂�_���̀0F/-S�)".2̂�� � � � �I2/�$0F/�_���6"%-S�)".2̂�� � � � �I2/�9"S�_���a22b-S�)".2̂�� � � � �I2/�422b�_���+01.$-S�)".2̂��� � � �I2/�D01.$�_���<2/�5.F921.�52/c29�)".2̂�� � � �I2/�&.F921.�&2/c29�_���<2/80/D"1;2d62-%c2/"3-2�<"SD21.&̂�62&;/%32�32-04�.$2�I2/80/D"1;2�"19d0/�92-%c2/"3-2J&K�"&�42--�"&�.$2�"&&0;%".29�/".2J&��������3�� ]c2/�.$2�#*)+:�.$2�.0."-�;0DI21&".%01�F192/�.$%&�'()**+*,#�&$"--�10.�2L;229�.$2�32-04�"D0F1.��#$%&�&FD�%1;-F92&�J3F.�%&�10.�-%D%.29�.0K�;0DI21&".%01�80/�.$2�8F--�I2/80/D"1;2�08�.$%&�'()**+*,#�"19�"--�822&:�;0&.&:�"19�2LI21&2&�%1;F//29�3S�\*,6])�%1;-F9%1=�J3F.�10.�-%D%.29�.0K�-"30/:�D".2/%"-&:�."L2&:�I/08%.:�0c2/$2"9:�./"c2-:�%1&F/"1;2:�I2/D%..29�&F3;01./";.0/�;0&.&:�"19�0.$2/�;0&.&��eX?f�XfTgh��V�i!XjU?B�� � � �� �

klmnopq�rst�uvuw
xyzp�{vt�uvus|rsv}vv~

|��twvv}vv



���������	
����
�������������	�	������
����������������� � !"#�$%&'( )���*+,-�,./01-02/3�40567�-0268/90:/�;<<80==3��>���+:.?:�,/800/@�,./0�ABC�D./E@�,F�G.23�*6H76:<@�D;�ABC>I�JK?:03�L�>MNIAML>C>�O./K�6�P?2E�Q.6�096.73�?R=<70567S?R=<�?85���TUV-*W�V6901-02/3��� � � � �;<<80==3�� � � � � �D./E@�,F�G.23��� � � � �JK?:03�� � � � � �U96.73��� � � � � ����I�� XY)Z["Y( ��*+,-�K6=�\6.Q0<�/K0�]?77?\.:5�.:=R86:P0�80̂R.8090:/=��O8.//0:�P?:].896/.?:�?]�6�\6.Q08�_0�5�@�096.7�]8?9�*+,-�W.=H�̀6:65090:/�*]].P08a�.=�6//6PK0<�K080/?��b6.7R80�/?�6//6PK�=RPK�\8.//0:�P?:].896/.?:�Q?.<=�6:E�=RPK�\6.Q08�0Q0:�.]�?/K08\.=0�28?2087E�5.Q0:��c���d�����
	�e�f�����e�g	��	e	�h�i��j���
���O6.Q08�/E2.P677E�6Q6.76k70�kE�*+,-�.]�:?�TUV-*W�lV-lTl-+;4�.:/086P/=�?8�K6=�P?:/6P/�\./K�*+,-�=/R<0:/=�_.:M208=?:�?8�Q.8/R67a�6:<�/K0�:?/M/?M0mP00<�69?R:/�.=�noL@>>>�?8�70==��c���p��q���r�d��s�����	���i��j���
���O6.Q08�/E2.P677E�6Q6.76k70�kE�*+,-�.]�TUV-*W�K6=�:?�0927?E00=���� �
tuvwxyz�tyz{|}xv{y�~��{�}x�������}�ux���}y���xz}����t~��������������������}ww��}{�uw���uv�yzy��{�}x���}���



���������	
����
�������������	�	������
���������������� �� !"#$�%#&�'()��#"#$��*+,-�./0�1/2345�6.4�7899812:;�64062:;�/:5�0<=44:2:;�=4>?2=4@4:60��A=2664:�<8:72=@/628:�87�/�1/234=�B4�;�C�4@/29�7=8@�*+,-�D20E�F/:/;4@4:6�*772<4=G�20�/66/<.45�.4=468��H/29?=4�68�2:<9?54�0?<.�1=2664:�<8:72=@/628:�38250�/:I�0?<.�1/234=�434:�27�86.4=1204�J=8J4=9I�;234:��K���LM���
MN��	���
����	�
��A/234=�6IJ2</99I�/3/29/O94�OI�*+,-�27�PQR-*D�SR-SPS-+TU,�1299�./34�:8�2:VJ4=08:�<8:6/<6�126.�*+,-�06?54:60��K���W	�
��X�	��	�
YZ�	�	��N�[�
\
��M�]�̂�����	
��	����A/234=�6IJ2</99I�/3/29/O94�OI�*+,-�27�:8�PQR-*D�SR-SPS-+TU�2:64=/<60�8=�./0�<8:6/<6�126.�*+,-�06?54:60�B2:VJ4=08:�8=�32=6?/9G���_̀�� a�%b!c�%#&�'%d�!e�f)&�) �%#&�g�hi")�j�#! k�'"!��lbm i)� n�S7�6.4=4�20�/:�*=54=�8=�434:6�2:�1.2<.�0<.889�02640�/:5o8=�-206=2<6�8772<40�@/I�O4�<98045�8=�86.4=1204�2:/<<4002O94C�18?95�6.4�,QDPSpQ,�O4�/O94�68�<8:62:?4q�K���R8C�6.4�,QDPSpQ,�18?95�:86�O4�/O94�68�<8:62:?4��K���r40C�6.4�,QDPSpQ,�18?95�O4�/O94�68�<8:62:?4�/0�540<=2O45�.4=42:��K���r40C�O?6�6.4�,QDPSpQ,�18?95�O4�52774=4:6�6./:�540<=2O45�.4=42:C�6.4I�18?95�O4�/0�7899810s��t
uv


	Amendment No.      to 



